




11/03/2023 18/03/2023

1 2

1 195019 RadenRoro Nur Afifa F √ √

2 205840 Ajeng Dini Kusuma Cahyaningmas F √ √

3 205841 Ameliah F √ √

4 205842 Andreas Stenley Jonathan F √ √

5 194996 ANITA MAYRA PUTRI F √ √

6 205843 Anjelina Lamunde F √ √

7 205844 Ayu Purnamasari F √ √

8 205845 Celline Priscilla Letsoin F √ √

9 205846 Christoporus Dwi Rangga Utomo F √ √

10 205847 Debby Natalina F √ √

11 205848 Dwi Ditta Astari Sukamto F √ √

12 205849 Efriansyah Adimas Surya Putra F √ √

13 205850 Estu Puspita Aji F √ √

14 184266 Flotilda Servina F √ √

15 205851 Fransiska Yustina F √ √

16 205852 Gilang Permana S F √ √

17 205853 Hani F √ √

18 205854 Imas Sri Rahayu F √ √

19 205855 Iqbal Ramdhani F √ √

20 205856 Klasita Nadia Afrilianty F √ √

21 205857 Lutfia Nadia Putri F √ √

22 205859 Meyla Fadhila Kusumaning Ati F √ √

23 205862 Nurdin Gumelar F √ √

24 205864 Rachma Fathya Raufi Annisa F √ √

25 173491 RADEN PARIKESIT SATRIO PUTRO Q √ √

26 205865 Rafli Fachrurrozi F √ √

27 205868 Sahat B Sihombing F √ √

28 205869 Sari Fia Natasia I X X

29 205871 Syaharani Khoirun Nissa F √ √

30 205872 Thomas Aquinas Wicaksana Arya Dharma F √ √

31 205873 Weda Rambu Wicaksono F √ √

(1+2)

No NIM NAMA Klas

TANGGAL PERTEMUAN

Sekolah Tinggi Pariwisata Ambarrukmo (STIPRAM)

Jl.Ringroad Timur No. 52. Banguntapan, Bantul.

PRESENSI MAHASISWA SEMESTER GANJIL 2023/2024

KLAS : F S1 Pariwisata



32 195028 WILDAN SYIFAAU RAKHMAN F √ √

33 206167 Yova Febrian Saputra F X X

34 205874 Yunita Doin F √ √

35 205875 Yusuf Rahmadhani F √ √

KETERANGAN :

( * )

( S )

: Diisi dengan tanngal pertemuan

: SAKIT (bila ada surat pemberitahuan)



04/05/2023 01/04/2023 08/04/2023 15/04/2023 22/04/2023 29/04/2023 06/05/2023 13/05/2023

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

X X X X X X X X

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

TANGGAL PERTEMUAN
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S1 Pariwisata



√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

X X X X X X X X

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

(√)

( I )

: Diisi dengan tanngal pertemuan : HADIR

: SAKIT (bila ada surat pemberitahuan) : IJIN (bila ada surat pemberitahuan)



20/05/2023 27/05/2023 03/06/2023 10/06/2023 17/06/2023

11 12 13 14 15

X X X X √ 4 11 73.33  %

√ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

√ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

√ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

√ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

√ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

X X X X √ 4 11 73.33  %

√ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

√ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

√ √ X √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

√ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

√ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

X √ X X √ 3 12 80  %

√ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

√ √ X X √ 2 13 86.67  %

√ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

√ √ X X √ 2 13 86.67  %

√ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

X X X X √ 4 11 73.33  %

√ √ X X √ 2 13 86.67  %

√ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

√ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

√ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

√ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

X X X X √ 4 11 73.33  %

√ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

√ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

X X X X X 15 0 0  %

√ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

X X √ X √ 3 12 80  %

X X X X √ 4 11 73.33  %

KETERANGAN

S I X ∑ %

: English for Tourism 4

Dosen : WEKA KUSUMASTITI, M.Pd

TANGGAL PERTEMUAN

PRESENSI MAHASISWA SEMESTER GANJIL 2023/2024

MATA KULIAH



X √ X X √ 3 12 80  %

X X X X X 15 0 0  %

√ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

√ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

( X ) : Tanpa ada keterangan



Kelas : F MATA KULIAH : English for Tourism 4

Prodi : S1 Pariwisata Dosen : WEKA KUSUMASTITI, M.Pd

TANGGAL TT & NAMA PARAF

PERTEMUAN TERANG PETUGAS

Bab : Introduction

Uraian: Introduction & motivation of 

students

Bab : History of TOEFL Review material of Simple tense

Uraian: 

Rules of TOEFL Review material of elements of languageÂ 

History of TOEFL

How to do the TOEFL test

Preparation of test

Bab : TOEFL STRUCTURE AND WRITTEN 

EXPRESSION

Uraian: 

PASSIVE VOICE

Bab : Review tenses

Uraian: Simple present Simple past

Bab : TOEFL PRACTICE LISTENING

Uraian: 

Students practice of listening section 3 

times, twice, and once to get best 

performance 

Bab : TOEFL LISTENING SECTION

Uraian: 

LONGER CONVERSATION

Bab : TOEFL PRACTICE STRUCTURE

Uraian: Tips and tricks how to solve the 

TOEFL PRACTICE STRUCTURE Menjadikan 

mahasiswa familiar dengan cara 

mengerjakan soal TOEFL structure 

Memberikan pemahaman bahwa jenis 

kalimat dan tenses yg digunakan untuk soal 

yg di berikan

Bab : TOEFL Structure Structure Written Expressions

Uraian: Contoh Soal

In the past, lions _______ common in many 

parts of the world. Contoh Soal

Practice 

a. were

A large (A) number of automobile (B) part 

are now (C) made of plastic (D) instead of 

steel.

b. once Jawaban benar B.

c. when

Soal

d. only

Although a kangaroo (A) normally uses (B) 

its large feet and strong legs (C) for hopping, 

(D) but it can also swim.

Jawaban benar: A.

When a (A) severe ankle (B) injury forced (C) 

herself to give up reporting in 1926, 

Margaret Mitchell (D) began writing her 

novel, Gone with the Wind.

Soal

Vegetables are an excellent source 

________ vitamins.

(A) The pineapple, a fruit (B) grow in 

tropical climates (C) throughout the world, 

(D) is native to parts of South America.

A. have

B. of

Canals are (A) artificial waterways, often 

constructed (B) either to transport heavy 

loads or to (C) delivering water (D) to cities 

and farms.

C. where

D. contain

Anne Elizabeth McDowell is (A) best (B) 

remembered for a (C) weekly journal, 

Womanâ€™s Advocate, (D) who she 

launched in January 1855.

Microscopes make small things appear 

larger than ________.

A. really are

A ray of light passing (A) through (B) the 

center of a thin lens (C) keep its (D) original 

direction.

B. are really

C. are they really

D. they really are

The city of Montreal ________ on an island 

in the Saint Lawrence River.

A. was built

B. has built

C. that built

D. built

A singerâ€™s struggle to succeed in popular 

music is the kind of story ________ a 

fascinating film could be made.

A. with

B. by

C. for whom

D. about which

Bab : TOEFL STRUCTURE AND WRITTEN 

EXPRESSION

Uraian: 

CORRELATIVE CONJUNCTION

Bab : TOEFL STRUCTURE AND WRITTEN 

EXPRESSION

Uraian: 

SUBJECT VERB AGREEMENT

Bab : SUBJECT VERB AGREEMENT

Uraian: 

PRESENT, PAST, FUTURE, PERFECTÂ  VERB 

AGREEMNET AND ADVERB OF TIME

Bab : MID-TERM TEST

Uraian: 

STRUCTURE AND WRITTEN EXPRESSION

Bab : TRANSLATION

Uraian: 

Technique of translation

Bab : TRANSLATION

Uraian: 

TRANSLATION PRACTICE, TRANSLATING 

TEXT BASED ON CONTEXTUAL 

TRANSLATION

Bab : REVIEW ALL CHAPTERS

Uraian: 

REVIEW ALL CHAPTERS

Sekolah Tinggi Pariwisata Ambarrukmo (STIPRAM)

Jl.Ringroad Timur No. 52. Banguntapan, Bantul.

List Kegiatan Pengajaran SEMESTER GANJIL 2023/2024

No POKOK BAHASAN SUB POKOK BAHASAN CATATAN

1 11/03/2023

The important of language for working 

applicants The communication skills and 

TOEFL skill Intro of TOEFL

2 18/03/2023

4 01/04/2023

How to construct the sentence How to 

identify the simple present sentence How to 

analyze the mistake on the sentence Tips 

and tricks structure TOEFL practice

3 04/05/2023 PRESENTATION, EXERCISE

5 08/04/2023

6 15/04/2023 TIPS AND STRATEGIES, EXERCISE

7 22/04/2023

Questions 1â€“5 are incomplete sentences. 

Beneath each sentence you will see four 

words or phrases, marked (A), (B), (C), and 

(D). Choose the one word or phrase that 

best completes the sentence. 1. When 

_________ the seminar? the lecturer 

attended did the lecturer attend the 

lecturer will attend the lecturerâ€™s 

attendance 2. Weeds that float to the 

surface __________ . should remove be 

removed should be removed removed 3. 

Among the most revealing aspects of mining 

cities ________ their paucity of public open 

space. was were it was so 4. The musical 

instrument from Japan _________ is six feet 

long. is called Koto it is called Koto calls 

Koto called Koto 5. It is the age of 

approximately eighteen months ______ 

children begin to recognize his/her name. 

when many when are many when do many 

when have many of the In questions 

6â€“10, each sentence has four underlined 

words or phrases. The four underlined parts 

of the sentence are marked (A), (B), (C), or 

(D). Identify the one underlined word or 

phrase that must be changed in order for 

the sentence to be correct. 6. The (A) view 

from these (B) disciplines vary (C) from time 

to (D) time. A B C D 7. There (A) have been 

(B) an increase in the importation (C) of 

foreign (D) cars. A B C D 8. Children love (A) 

playing in the mud (B), running (C) through 

puddles, and they get (D) very dirty. A B C D 

9. Most (A) slang terms are simply (B) old 

words are given (C) additional new 

Perkuliahan ini dilakukan sebelum libur 

lebaran karena tgl 22 April adalah libur 

lebaran

8 29/04/2023

9 06/05/2023 PRESENTATION, EXERCISE

10 13/05/2023 SUBJECT, VERB, TENSES

11 20/05/2023 TOEFL Structure and Written Expression

12 27/05/2023 TOEFL Structure and Written Expression

13 03/06/2023 TRANSLATION METHODS

14 10/06/2023 TRANSLATION PRACTICE

15 17/06/2023

PERKULIAHAN DILAKSANAKAN TGL 6  JULI 

2023



No NIM NAMA Klas NILAI

1 195019 RadenRoro Nur Afifa F B

2 205840 Ajeng Dini Kusuma Cahyaningmas F A

3 205841 Ameliah F B

4 205842 Andreas Stenley Jonathan F B

5 194996 ANITA MAYRA PUTRI F B

6 205843 Anjelina Lamunde F A

7 205844 Ayu Purnamasari F B

8 205845 Celline Priscilla Letsoin F B

9 205846 Christoporus Dwi Rangga Utomo F B

10 205847 Debby Natalina F A

11 205848 Dwi Ditta Astari Sukamto F B

12 205849 Efriansyah Adimas Surya Putra F B

13 205850 Estu Puspita Aji F B

14 184266 Flotilda Servina F B

15 205851 Fransiska Yustina F A

16 205852 Gilang Permana S F A

17 205853 Hani F B

18 205854 Imas Sri Rahayu F B

19 205855 Iqbal Ramdhani F B

20 205856 Klasita Nadia Afrilianty F B

21 205857 Lutfia Nadia Putri F B

22 205859 Meyla Fadhila Kusumaning Ati F B

23 205862 Nurdin Gumelar F A

24 205864 Rachma Fathya Raufi Annisa F B

25 173491 RADEN PARIKESIT SATRIO PUTRO Q B

26 205865 Rafli Fachrurrozi F B

27 205868 Sahat B Sihombing F A

28 205869 Sari Fia Natasia I B

29 205871 Syaharani Khoirun Nissa F B

30 205872 Thomas Aquinas Wicaksana Arya Dharma F B

31 205873 Weda Rambu Wicaksono F B

32 195028 WILDAN SYIFAAU RAKHMAN F B

33 206167 Yova Febrian Saputra F E

34 205874 Yunita Doin F B

35 205875 Yusuf Rahmadhani F A

ENGLISH FOR TOURISM 4 WEKA KUSUMASTITI, M.Pd

Sekolah Tinggi Pariwisata Ambarrukmo (STIPRAM)

Jl. Ahmad Yani, Ring Road Timur 52B, Modalan, Banguntapan, Bantul, DIY (55198)

NILAI MAHASISWA SEMESTER GANJIL 2023/2024

KELAS : F S1 Pariwisata
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